ELECTION MATTER

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA, NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

No.SEC/1ME/2016/ 472-73

Dated: 28.04.2016

То

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh (Political Branch).
- 2. The Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.

Subject:- Municipal General Election, 2016---- Declaration of Holiday on Poll Day.

Sir,

I am directed to invite your kind attention to the State Election Commission's Notification Nos.SEC/1ME/2016/414 & 431, Dated 28.04.2016 on the subject noted above and to say that as per Election Programme (Copy enclosed) prescribed by the State Election Commission, Haryana, the Municipal General Elections to 15 Municipal Councils i.e. Charkhi Dadri (Bhiwani), Kaithal (Kaithal), Hansi (Hisar), Narnaul (Mahendergarh), Tohana and Fatehabad (Fatehabad), Sohna (Gurgaon), Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar), Narwana & Jind (Jind), Thanesar (Kurukshetra), Hodal & Palwal (Palwal), Mandi Dabwali, (Sirsa), Gohana (Sonipat) and 28 Municipal Committees i.e. Naraingarh (Ambala), Cheeka & Rajound (Kaithal), Barwala (hisar), Mahendergarh & Nangal Chaudhary (Mahendergarh), Samalkha (Panipat), Bhuna & Ratia (fatehabad), Jhajjar (Jhajjar), Safidon & Uchana (Jind), Tarori, Nissing, Gharunda & Assandh (Karnal) Ladwa, Pehowa & Shahabad (Kurukshetra), Ferozepur Zhirka, Nuh & Punhana (Mewat), Bawal (Rewari), Meham (Rohtak), Kalanwali, Ellenabad & Rania (Sirsa) and Ganaur (Sonipat) and bye elections in ward No.9, Municipal Corporation, Panipat, ward No.1, Municipal Council Rewari and ward No.7, Municipal Committee, Kalanaur are going to be held on 22.05.2016.

2. I am further directed to request you to kindly declare 22.05.2016 (Sunday) a public holiday in the area where the poll is to be held on 22.05.2016 to enable the State Govt. Of Haryana as well as Govt. Of India, employees of various schools, colleges and Government Offices and workers in various factories, commercial establishment etc. located in the above said areas may cast their votes.

3. I am also directed to request you that a copy of the orders issued in this respect may kindly be sent to the State Election Commission.

Yours faithfully,

and Single

(Parmal Singh) Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana